

Teresa Estefan EvClay Public Relations +1 (305) 261-6222 Toll Free +1 (877) 261-6222 teri@evclay.com

## U.S. CENTURY BANK'S MARICARMEN LOGROÑO NAMED TO BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF FIBA

**MIAMI – January 10, 2024 –** U.S. Century Bank today announced that **Maricarmen Logroño**, Executive Vice President and Chief Risk Officer, has been named to the Financial and International Business Association's (FIBA) board of directors.

A nonprofit trade association and international center for financial excellence, FIBA is recognized as the leading voice for international banking in the U.S., Latin America and the Caribbean. FIBA has become a recognized leader in the promotion of technology, cybersecurity and innovation in financial services.

"Maricarmen's being named to the FIBA board of directors is a testament to her experience and depth of knowledge of risk management," said Luis de la Aguilera, President and CEO of U.S. Century Bank. "Her leadership and commitment to improving risk management regulation in today's complex international banking environment will make her a tremendous asset to the board."

Logroño has more than 20 years of experience in banking risk management covering financial, credit and operational risk, as well as regulatory compliance. She leads the Bank's newly combined risk management and compliance divisions.

She graduated from the University of Puerto Rico with a bachelor's degree in business administration and a Master of Business Administration (MBA) in finance.

## About U.S. Century Bank

Established in 2002, U.S. Century Bank is one of the largest community banks headquartered in Miami, and one of the largest community banks in the state of Florida. It is a wholly owned subsidiary of USCB Financial Holdings, Inc. (NASDAQ: USCB) and rated 5-Stars by BauerFinancial, the nation's leading independent bank rating firm. U.S. Century Bank offers customers a wide range of financial products and services and supports numerous community organizations, including the Greater Miami Chamber of Commerce, the South Florida Hispanic Chamber of Commerce, and ChamberSouth. For more information or to find a banking center near you, please call (305) 715-5200 or visit www.uscentury.com.